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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SF (Fine & Studio Arts - Fibre Arts)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: SIDOGI P; Room: 25-
G02 - ARTS (Glass Studio)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 12:00-15:30

Module: FBA206D; Staff: MASHILO KM; SIDOGI P;
Room: 25-G28 - ARTS (Fibre Art Studio)

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:30-16:00

Module: FBA206D; Staff: MASHILO KM; SIDOGI P;
Room: 25-G28 - ARTS (Fibre Art Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: MASHILO KM; Room: 25-
G28 - ARTS (Fibre Art Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SC (Fine & Studio Arts - Ceramics)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 -
ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 12:00-15:30

Module: CER206D; Staff: ROBERTS MB;
Room: 14-G03 - ARTS (Senior Ceramics
Studio)

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:30-16:00

Module: CER206D; Room: 14-G03 - ARTS
(Senior Ceramics Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-13:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 14-G03 -
ARTS (Senior Ceramics Studio)

CLASS, 13:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Rooms: 14-G03 -
ARTS (Senior Ceramics Studio); 26-G01 -
ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: ROBERTS MB;

Room: 14-G03 - ARTS (Senior Ceramics
Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: CER206D; Room: 14-G03 - ARTS
(Senior Ceramics Studio)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SD (Fine & Studio Arts - Surface Design)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 - ARTS
(Lecutre Room 1)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 12:00-15:30

Module: SRD206D; Room: 25-G34 - ARTS (Printing
Studio)

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:30-16:00

Module: SRD206D; Room: 25-G34 - ARTS (Printing
Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 - ARTS
(Lecutre Room 1)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SG (Fine & Studio Arts - Glass)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Rooms: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio); 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Rooms: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio); 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 -
ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

CLASS, 08:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: SIDOGI P; Roo
m: 25-G02 - ARTS (Glass Studio)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 12:00-15:30

Module: GLS206D; Staff: GREENBERG-
HARRUP CJ; Room: 25-G02 - ARTS
(Glass Studio)

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:30-16:00
Module: GLS206D; Staff: GREENBERG-

HARRUP CJ; KUBAYI AR; Room: 25-G02 -

ARTS (Glass Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: GREENBERG-
HARRUP CJ; Room: 25-G02 - ARTS
(Glass Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SM (Fine & Studio Arts - Printmaking)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 - ARTS
(Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 - ARTS
(Lecutre Room 1)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 - ARTS
(Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:00-16:30

Module: PRT206D; Rooms: 11-G01 - ARTS
(Printing Studio); 11-G03 - ARTS (Printing Studio)

CLASS, 14:00-16:30

Module: PRT206D; Staff: TSHABALALA MD; Room
:11-G03 - ARTS (Printing Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:30

Module: WFA205D; Staff: TSHABALALA MD; Roo
m: 11-G01 - ARTS (Printing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)

CLASS, 12:30-14:30

Module: PRT206D; Staff: TSHABALALA MD; Room
:11-G03 - ARTS (Printing Studio)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SP (Fine & Studio Arts - Painting)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 -
ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:00-16:00

Module: PNT206D; Room: 10-G06 - ARTS
(Painting Studio)

CLASS, 12:30-16:00

Module: PNT206D; Room: 10-G06 - ARTS
(Painting Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 10-G06 -
ARTS (Painting Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)

CLASS, 12:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: NKOSINKULU Z
Rooms: 10-G06 - ARTS (Painting Studio);
26-G01 - ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: PNT206D; Room: 10-G06 - ARTS
(Painting Studio)
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Tshwane University
of Technology

We empower people

FACULTY OF ARTS AND DESIGN
FINE AND STUDIO ARTS_SEM 2_2025 #DPFA19_Y2_GROUP_SU (Fine & Studio Arts - Sculpture)

CELCAT

timetabler

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

08:00
08:30

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:30

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

CLASS, 08:00-09:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 26-G03 -
ARTS (Lecture Room 2)

09:30
10:00

10:00
10:30

10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-11:30

Module: PFP215D; Room: 3-G04 - ARTS
(Classroom - 50 seats)

11:30
12:00

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: WFA205D; Room: 26-G01 -
ARTS (Lecutre Room 1)

12:00
12:30

12:30
13:00

FAD OPEN TIME, 12:00-13:00

CLASS, 08:00-12:30

Module: WFA205D; Staff: MASHILO KM;
Room: 14-G02 - ARTS (Sculpture Studio)

13:00
13:30

13:30
14:00

14:00
14:30

CLASS, 13:00-14:30

Module: DRW206D; Room: 13-G01 -
ARTS (Drawing Studio)

14:30
15:00

15:00
15:30

CLASS, 12:30-15:30

Module: SCL206D; Staff: KUHN C; Room:

14-G02 - ARTS (Sculpture Studio)

15:30
16:00

CLASS, 12:30-16:00

Module: SCL206D; Staff: KUHN C; Room:
14-G02 - ARTS (Sculpture Studio)

CLASS, 08:00-16:00

Module: WFA205D; Staff: KUHN C; Room:
14-G02 - ARTS (Sculpture Studio)

CLASS, 10:00-12:00

Module: VTH206D; Room: 3-G02 - ARTS
(Auditorium - 113 seats)

CLASS, 12:00-14:00

Module: SCL206D; Staff: KUHN C; Room:
14-G02 - ARTS (Sculpture Studio)
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